
2025 Pacific Southwest Region Unit Saw Coordinators 

Updated 5/21/25  

Regional Saw 
Program Manager 

MURIEEN, Jason 
(530) 598-3938 
Jason.murieen@usda.gov 

Keith Dawley (Inyo NF) 
(760) 937-4459 
keith.dawley@usda.gov 

Forest Forest Chainsaw Unit 
Coordinators 

 

Angeles 
Josh Thomas 
Gov. Cell: 818-606-0284 
joshua.thomas@usda.gov 

*Vacant 

Cleveland 
Tim Kraling 
(619) 473-9835 
timothy.kraling@usda.gov  

*Vacant 

EL Dorado 
Marc Ellsworth (RPI ’25) 
(530) 644-3588 
marc.ellsworth@usda.gov   

Don Morrill 
 530-957-0740 
Don.morrill@usda.gov 

Inyo 
Levi Ray 
(760) 878-8821 
peyton.ray@usda.gov 

Keith Dawley (13/13) 
(760) 937-4459 
keith.dawley@usda.gov 

Klamath 
Andy Zink (Forest Coordinator) 
(530) 530-643-6486 
Anddrew.zink@usda.gov  

Sarah Borman 
(530) 468-1203 
707-951-0893 (Cell) 
sarah.borman@usda.gov 

Lassen 
Leland Ratcliff 
(530) 394-8191 
leland.ratcliff@usda.gov  

*Vacant 

Los Padres 
Ben Holmes (RPI) 
Gov. Cell: 805-534-3310 
benjamin.holmes@usda.gov  

*Vacant 
 

Lake Tahoe Basin 
John Chester (RPI?) 
(530) 543-2856 
john.chester@usda.gov 

 

Mendocino 
Patrick Sullivan  
Cell:  925 784 1342 
patrick.sullivan@usda.gov  

*Vacant 

Modoc 
Willie Almand 
Cell (530) 640-0777, Office 233-7953 
william.almand@usda.gov  

*Vacant 

NCSC 
Mitch Hokanson (RPI) 
(530) 949-3356 
mitchell.hokanson@usda.gov  

Mitch Hokanson 
(530) 949-3356 
mitchell.hokanson@usda.gov 
 

Plumas  

Luke Pascucci (RPI ‘25) 
Office:(530) 283-7637 
Work Cell: 530-927-9760 
lucas.pascucci@usda.gov 

*Vacant 
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San Bernardino 

Brett Pascale 
(909) 462-8452 
brett.pascale@usda.gov 
 
Matt Esposito 
Work cell: 909-659-5197 

matthew.esposito@usda.gov 
 

*Vacant 

Sequoia 
Joe Gonzales (RPI) 
559-784-1500 
jose.gonzales@usda.gov  

*Vacant 

Shasta-Trinity 

Alex Malson (Winter?) (RPI ‘25) 
(530) 941-8122 
Alex.malson@usda.gov 
 
TBA (Summer?)  

Erik Cordtz (RPI ‘25) 
(530)-356-1534 
Erik.Cordtz@usda.gov 
 
Erik Rademacher-Fleitz (Evaluator)  
(R5 LEAD SHARPENER) 
(530) 784-3327 
erik.rademacher@usda.gov 
 

Sierra 
Lyndon A. Talbott (RPI ‘24) 
559-676-8242 
lyndon.talbott@usda.gov  

Evan Tirey 
(559)855-7117 
evan.tirey@usda.gov 
 

Six Rivers 
Brendon Banwell 
530-591-9922 
brendon.banwell@usda.gov  

*Vacant 

Stanislaus 
David McCrea  
209-607-5242 Office 209-795-1791 
David.mccrea@usda.gov  

Evan Watson 
Cell (209) 768-7169 
Evan.watson@usda.gov 
 

Tahoe  

Brian Pimentel (Forest 
Coordinator) (RPI ’25) 
(530) 536-8553 
Brian.Pimentel@usda.gov 
 
Terry Lim (RPI) 
(530) 995-5518 
terrance.lim@usda.gov  

Cody Fike 
(530) 367-3545 
cody.fike@usda.gov 
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